
2021 RGVGCA ALL-VALLEY SHOWCASE

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Los Fresnos 337 - 346 = 683 1 Madi Ozuna (Edinburg High) 77 - 74 = 151

2 Sharyland High 358 - 356 = 714 2 Josly Lopez (Sharyland Pioneer) 78 - 82 = 160

3 Sharyland Pioneer 363 - 354 = 717 *3 Kaylee Cruz (Sharyland Pioneer) 87 - 76 = 163

4 Edinburg High 377 - 374 = 751 **4 Natali Barrera (Los Fresnos) 81 - 82 = 163

5 Brownsville Veterans Mem 374 - 380 = 754 5 Carolina Tirado (Sharyland High) 85 - 78 = 163

6 Edinburg Vela 400 - 376 = 776 6 Isabella Bullock (Harlingen High) 83 - 81 = 164

7 McAllen Memorial 383 - 420 = 803 7 Gabriana Garrido (Los Fresnos) 80 - 87 = 167

8 Allison McGinnia (Los Fresnos) 82 - 87 = 169

9 Fabiola Niño (Brownsville Veterans) 88 - 82 = 170

Sofia Alaniz-Choy (McAllen Memorial) 84 - 86 = 170

  * - wons scorecard playoff for 3rd place

** - wons scorecard playoff for 4th place

Date:  March 12-13, 2021 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  36 players

Course:  Palmview GC (McAllen)

Par: 72

Day 1:  Sunny and Windy  82°  28mph

Day 1:  Sunny and Windy  84°  20mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

36 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

6 Isabella Bullock (Harlingen High) 83 - 81 = 164

14 Reagan Ramirez (Harlingen High) 91 - 93 = 184

34 Maia Garcia (Harlingen High) 118 - 115 = 233



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

7 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Los Fresnos 2nd Sharyland High

7 Gabriana Garrido 80 - 87 = 167 5 Carolina Tirado 85 - 78 = 163

4 Natali Barrera 81 - 82 = 163 18 Ariana Vela 90 - 99 = 189

8 Allison McGinnis 82 - 87 = 169 11 Briana Vela 89 - 86 = 175

14 Katelyn Barrera 94 - 90 = 184 20 Ximena Paz 94 - 97 = 191

17 Ariana Garza 98 - 90 = 188 20 Valentina Barron 96 - 95 = 191

TEAM TOTAL:  337 - 346 = 683 TEAM TOTAL:  358 - 356 = 714

3rd Sharyland Pioneer 4th Edinburg High

2 Joslyn Lopez 78 - 82 = 160 1 Madi Ozuna 77 - 74 = 151

3 Kaylee Cruz 87 - 76 = 163 16 Laura Lopez 87 - 98 = 185

26 Mariela Elizondo 95 - 107 = 202 29 Vanessa Salinas 106 - 102 = 208

23 Gabriela Astorga 103 - 96 = 199 28 Shelby Celedon 107 - 100 = 207

31 Ritzy Dominguez 112 - 100 = 212

TEAM TOTAL:  363 - 354 = 717 TEAM TOTAL:  377 - 374 = 751

5th Brownsville Veterans Mem 6th Edinburg Vela

12 Alli Yzaguirre 87 - 89 = 176 13 Erika Romero 91 - 91 = 182

9 Fabiloa Niño 88 - 82 = 170 27 Taylor Palacios 101 - 102 = 203

24 Rebecca Rodriguez 93 - 107 = 200 25 Tatiana Betancourt 106 - 95 = 201

29 Dubelsa Villarreal 106 - 102 = 208 19 Leanna Zamora 102 - 88 = 190

33 Victora Hernandez 111 - 111 = 222

TEAM TOTAL:  374 - 380 = 754 TEAM TOTAL:  400 - 376 = 776

7th McAllen Memorial

9 Sofia Alaniz-Choy 84 - 86 = 170

dnf Sofia Iglesias 94 - NS = NT

22 Saylor Donnelly 97 - 99 = 196

32 Sofia Oliveira 108 - 108 = 216

35 Nicole Castellano 130 - 127 = 257

TEAM TOTAL:  383 - 420 = 803



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Madi Ozuna Edinburg High 77 74 151

2 Joslyn Lopez Sharyland Pioneer 78 82 160

3 Kaylee Cruz Sharyland Pioneer 87 76 163

4 Natali Barrera Los Fresnos 81 82 163

5 Carolina Tirado Sharyland High 85 78 163

6 Isabella Bullock (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 83 81 164

7 Gabriana Garrido Los Fresnos 80 87 167

8 Allison McGinnis Los Fresnos 82 87 169

9 Fabiloa Niño Brownsville Veterans Mem 88 82 170

Sofia Alaniz-Choy McAllen Memorial 84 86 170

11 Briana Vela Sharyland High 89 86 175

12 Alli Yzaguirre Brownsville Veterans Mem 87 89 176

13 Erika Romero Edinburg Vela 91 91 182

14 Katelyn Barrera Los Fresnos 94 90 184

Reagan Ramirez (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 91 93 184

16 Laura Lopez Edinburg High 87 98 185

17 Ariana Garza Los Fresnos 98 90 188

18 Ariana Vela Sharyland High 90 99 189

19 Leanna Zamora Edinburg Vela 102 88 190

20 Ximena Paz Sharyland High 94 97 191

Valentina Barron Sharyland High 96 95 191

22 Saylor Donnelly McAllen Memorial 97 99 196

23 Gabriela Astorga Sharyland Pioneer 103 96 199

24 Rebecca Rodriguez Brownsville Veterans Mem 93 107 200

25 Tatiana Betancourt Edinburg Vela 106 95 201

26 Mariela Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer 95 107 202

27 Taylor Palacios Edinburg Vela 101 102 203

28 Shelby Celedon Edinburg High 107 100 207

29 Vanessa Salinas Edinburg High 106 102 208

Dubelsa Villarreal Brownsville Veterans Mem 106 102 208

31 Ritzy Dominguez Sharyland Pioneer 112 100 212

32 Sofia Oliveira McAllen Memorial 108 108 216

33 Victora Hernandez Edinburg Vela 111 111 222

34 Maia Garcia (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 118 115 233

35 Nicole Castellano McAllen Memorial 130 127 257

dnf Sofia Iglesias McAllen Memorial 94 NS NT


